Silencer AMTC
537935022 |  | 26.02.2024
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537935022 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTC
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance
Cartridge for solenoid valves VUVB-ST12 and valve terminals type 23 VTUB-12.
• Attached via pin (spring clip, included in the scope of delivery of the valve)
• Polymer version
• Operating medium: compressed air
Note: Clean silencers with paraffin (not with petrol or trichloroethylene).
32024/02 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537935022 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTC
Type code
001 Series
AMTC Silencer
002 Product version
P Mainly polymer
003 Additional features
None
004 Pneumatic connection
PC10 Cartridge 10 mm
4 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537935022 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTC
Datasheet
General﻿technical﻿data
Pneumatic connection Cartridge 10 mm
Mounting position optional
Sound pressure level 1) 58 dB(A)
1) Measured at 6 bar against atmosphere at 1 m distance
Operating﻿and﻿environmental﻿conditions
Operating pressure 0 ... 1 MPa
Operating pressure 0 ... 10 bar
Operating pressure 0 ... 145 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible
Ambient temperature -5 ... 60°C
Materials
Material screwed plug PE
Material shock absorber insert PE
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
52024/02 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537935022 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTC
Dimensions
Dimensions﻿–﻿Cartridge﻿10 mm Download CAD data a www.festo.com
D
@
D1
@
L L1
AMTC-P-PC10 9,8 8,9 31,4 6,8
6 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537935022 |  | 26.02.2024
Silencer AMTC
Ordering data
Ordering﻿data
Pneumatic connection Sound pressure level Product weight Part no. Type
Cartridge 10 mm 58 dB(A) 2 g 1224460 AMTC-P-PC10